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UTILITY NAME: AKIACHAK NATIVE COMMUNITY ELECTRIC CO.

CALCULATION OF AVERAGE CLASS RATE PER kWh

CURRENT RATES

Rate Schedule: Customer Charge:

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Total Total Avg. Avg. Rate

Block Rate Surcharge ($/kWh) $ ($/kWh) ($/kWh) -

(by kWh) ($/kWh) ($/kWh) (2+3) (1x4) (5)/(1) 0.1758$      

0 to 0.6000 0.6000 300.0000

to

to

to

Max 500 Total 300.0000 0.6000 0.4242

Rate Schedule: Customer Charge:

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Total Total Avg. Avg. Rate

Block Rate Surcharge ($/kWh) $ ($/kWh) ($/kWh) -

(by kWh) ($/kWh) ($/kWh) (2+3) (1x4) (5)/(1) 0.1758$      

0 to

to

to

to

Max 500 Total

Rate Schedule: Customer Charge:

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Total Total Avg. Avg. Rate

Block Rate Surcharge ($/kWh) $ ($/kWh) ($/kWh) -

(by kWh) ($/kWh) ($/kWh) (2+3) (1x4) (5)/(1) 0.1758$      

0 to

to

to

to

Max 500 Total

Rate Schedule: Customer Charge:

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Total Total Avg. Avg. Rate

Block Rate Surcharge ($/kWh) $ ($/kWh) ($/kWh) -

(by kWh) ($/kWh) ($/kWh) (2+3) (1x4) (5)/(1) 0.1758$      

0 to

to

to

to

Max 500 Total
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UTILITY NAME: AKIACHAK NATIVE COMMUNITY ELECTRIC CO.

CALCULATION OF COMMUNITY FACILITY AVERAGE  RATE PER kWh

CURRENT RATES

Rate Schedule: Customer Charge:

(1) (2) (3) (4) (6)

Block Rate/ Surcharge Total Average

kWh ($/kWh) ($/kWh) Rate($/kWh)-

(2+3) 0.1758$         

0   to 0.6000 0.6000 0.424200

to

to

to

Rate Schedule: Customer Charge:

(1) (2) (3) (4) (6)

Block Rate/ Surcharge Total Average

kWh ($/kWh) ($/kWh) Rate($/kWh)-

(2+3) 0.1758$         

0   to

to

to

to

Rate Schedule: Customer Charge:

(1) (2) (3) (4) (6)

Block Rate/ Surcharge Total Average

kWh ($/kWh) ($/kWh) Rate($/kWh)-

(2+3) 0.1758$         

0   to

to

to

to

Rate Schedule: Customer Charge:

(1) (2) (3) (4) (6)

Block Rate/ Surcharge Total Average

kWh ($/kWh) ($/kWh) Rate($/kWh)-

(2+3) 0.1758$         

0   to

to

to

to
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Utility Name Test Period

(Mo,Da,Yr)

Acct#

101 -$                              

110 -                                

-                                

107 -                                

-                                

-                            

121 Nonutility property -                                

122 Accumulated depreciation and amortization of nonutility property -                                

130 Cash and working funds -                                

142 Customer accounts receivable -                                

144 Accumulated provision for uncollectible accounts-credit -                                

151 Fuel Stock -                                

154 Plant materials and operating supplies -                                

174 -                                

186 -                                

190 -                                

Total Assets -$                          

201 Common stock issued -$                              

204 Preferred stock issued -                                

211 Miscellaneous paid-in capital -                                

215 Appropriated retained earnings -                                

216 -                                

218 Noncorporate proprietorship -                                

Total Equity -                                

 

224 -                                

232 -                                

235 -                                

236 -                                

237 -                                

242 Miscellaneous current and accrued liabilities -                                

252 Customer advances for collection -                                

253 Other deferred credits -                                

Total Liabilities -                                

-$                          

Interest accrued

Total Liabilities and Equity

Other long-term debt

Accounts payable

Customer deposits

Taxes accrued

Accumulated deferred debits

EQUITY

Unappropriated retained earnings

LIABILITIES

Construction work in progress- Electric 

Total Utility Plant

Miscellaneous current and accrued assets

Miscellaneous deferred debits

ASSETS

Electric Plant in Service

Accumulated depreciation and amortization of electric utility plant

Net Plant In Service

Date of Report

AKIACHAK NATIVE COMMUNITY ELECTRIC CO.

BALANCE SHEET ACCOUNTS
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Utility Name Date of Report Test Period

 

Residential  252,112$       

Commercial  323,750         

Community Facilities  18,634           

Federal/State Facilities 372,369         

TOTAL Sales Revenue  966,865         

Other Revenues

     Grants  1,126             

     Pole Rentals  -                     

     Wasteheat In-kind  -                     

     Other (See Schedule A) 298                

TOTAL Operating Income  968,289         

-                 

-                 

 163,325         

 15,000           

 -                     

 178,325         

 243,713         

 1,738             

 5,091             

 -                     

 10,342           

 -                     

 1,296             

 -                     

 262,180         

 29,396           

 21,772           

 1,560             

 3,205             

Office Rent  -                     

Travel  4,448             

Training  7,438             

Bad Debt Expense  5,444          

RCA Fees  510                

 -                     

TOTAL General and Administrative  73,772           

Other Expenses: 

Interest Expense  5,780             

 214,948         

TOTAL Other Expenses  220,728         

-                     

TOTAL Utility Operating Expenses  735,006         

NET OPERATING INCOME  233,283$       

Office Supplies

Postage

Other (See Schedule A)

Depreciation Expense

TOTAL Operating Expenses: 

General and Administrative Expenses:

Outside Professional Services

Insurance

Generator Repairs/Maintenance (Parts and Freight)

Tools

Equipment Rental

Other (See Schedule A)

TOTAL Personnel Expenses

Operating Expenses: 

Generator Oil

Generator Filters

Fuel Expense

Purchased Power 

Personnel Expenses:

Total Compensation During Test Period

Employer Portion of Payroll Taxes

Workers' Compensation

AKIACHAK NATIVE COMMUNITY ELECTRIC CO.

INCOME STATEMENT

Utility Operating Income

Sales Revenues 
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SCHEDULE A

ITEM PRICE ITEM PRICE ITEM PRICE

-$                  -$                  -$                  

TOTAL -$                  TOTAL -$                  TOTAL -$                  

G & A EXPENSESREVENUES OPERATING EXPENSES
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        ELECTRIC UTILITY PCE DATA FORM

Test Period: January 2017 through December 2017

KWH GALLONS STATION 

MONTH DIESEL HYDRO/WIND TOTAL SOLD CONSUMED SERVICE

January 2017 195,622             195,622             177,566        12,577          2,925        

February 2017 173,573             173,573             166,951        11,163          2,492        

March 2017 170,244             170,244             145,506        11,770          2,492        

April 2017 168,796             168,796             160,922        10,921          2,947        

May 2017 148,191             148,191             141,800        10,489          2,943        

June 2017 136,998             136,998             126,338        10,025          3,489        

July 2017 115,389             115,389             107,851        9,413            3,686        

August 2017 151,144             151,144             138,982        10,516          3,337        

September 2017 157,799             157,799             149,985        10,401          2,814        

October 2017 160,070             160,070             156,025        11,473          2,574        

November 2017 177,142             177,142             165,000        11,742          2,591        

December 2017 190,140             190,140             175,693        12,389          2,654        

TOTAL

Did the utility purchase power during this test period?

Total kWh purchased:

Total cost of purchased power:

34,944      

AKIACHAK NATIVE COMMUNITY ELECTRIC COMPANY

KWH GENERATED

1,945,108          1,945,108          1,812,619     132,879        

YES NO
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Sample Rural Alaska Electric Company

FOR TEST YEAR ENDING: 12/31/2017

Accum Book Accum Book

Date placed Dep Value 2017 Dep Value

Asset in service Cost Life 12/31/16 12/31/2016 Depreciation 12/31/2017 12/31/2017

HYDRAULIC PRODUCTION PLANT      

330 .1 Land       

330.2 Land Rights

331 Structures and improvements. 

332 Reservoirs, dams, and waterways. 

333 Water wheels, turbines and generators. 

334 Accessory electric equipment. 

335 Miscellaneous power plant equipment. 

336 Roads, railroads and bridges. 

OTHER PRODUCTION PLANT  

340 Land and land rights. 

341 Structures and improvements. 

342 Fuel holders, producers, and accessories. 

343 Prime movers. 

344 Generators. 

345 Accessory electric equipment. 

346 Miscellaneous power plant equipment. 

 

TRANSMISSION PLANT 

350 Land and land rights. 

352 Structures and improvements. 

353 Station equipment. 

354 Towers and fixtures. 

355 Poles and fixtures. 

356 Overhead conductors and devices. 

357 Underground conduit. 

358 Underground conductors and devices. 

359 Roads and trails. 

DISTRIBUTION PLANT  

360 Land and land rights. 

361 Structures and improvements. 

362 Station equipment. 

363 Storage battery equipment. 

364 Poles, towers and fixtures. 

365 Overhead conductors and devices 

366 Underground conduit. 

367 Underground conductors and devices 

368 Line transformers. 

369 Services. 

370 Meters. 

371 Installations on customers' premises 

372 Leased property on customers' premises. 

373 Street lighting and signal systems. 

GENERAL PLANT  

389 Land and land rights. 

390 Structures and improvements. 

391 Office furniture and equipment. 

392 Transportation equipment. 

393 Stores equipment. 

394 Tools, shop and garage equipment. 

395 Laboratory equipment. 

396 Power operated equipment. 

397 Communication equipment. 

398 Miscellaneous equipment. 

399 Other tangible property. 

     TOTAL ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION -$                 -$                 

Schedule of Depreciation and Amortization
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Page 7 

CERTIFICATION 

I HEREBY CERTIFY THE INFORMATION SUBMITTED TO THE REGULATORY 
COMMISSION OF ALASKA IN SUPPORT OF 

AKIACHAK NATIVE COMMUNITY ELECTRIC CO. 
(Name of Utility) 

PARTICIPATION IN THE ALASKA POWER COST EQUALIZATION PROGRAM IS 
TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE. 

Address: P.O. Box 51010 
Akiachak, Alaska 99551 

Phone # 907-825-4328 

Fax # 907-825-4115 

Hours: 9-5pm 

Email bookkeeper@akiachuk.com 

CERTIFICA TlON 

Signed 
Jo Ann Slats, Utility Clerk 

Certifying Officer's NamelTitle 
24-Apr-18 

Date 

RCA_PCE _AnnRpt 
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Type Date Num Name Memo Clr Split Amount Balance

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

4010 · Sales
Deposit 01/31/2017 jan'17 bnkcar... 1001 · AlaskaU... 8,786.95 8,786.95
General Journal 01/31/2017 1110 jan'17 sales tax 2200 · Sales T... -1,498.98 7,287.97
General Journal 01/31/2017 1111 Alaska Energy Auth... jan'17 total cr... 1101 · PCE Re... 19,579.24 26,867.21
General Journal 01/31/2017 1112 Customer receivables jan'17 current ... 1100 · Account... 47,488.30 74,355.51
Deposit 02/15/2017 Yupiit School District december billi... 1000 · Cash in ... 68,622.03 142,977.54
Deposit 02/28/2017 feb'17 bnkcar... 1001 · AlaskaU... 11,357.22 154,334.76
General Journal 02/28/2017 1100 feb'17 sales tax 2200 · Sales T... -1,324.38 153,010.38
General Journal 02/28/2017 1101 Alaska Energy Auth... feb'17 total cr... 1101 · PCE Re... 18,414.39 171,424.77
General Journal 02/28/2017 1102 Customer receivables feb'17 current ... 1100 · Account... 43,555.01 214,979.78
Deposit 03/06/2017 123139 Yupiit School District YSD electric p... 1000 · Cash in ... 40,663.07 255,642.85
Deposit 03/07/2017 123149 Yupiit School District YSD electric p... 1000 · Cash in ... 41,131.05 296,773.90
Deposit 03/31/2017 mar'17 bnkcar... 1001 · AlaskaU... 10,219.66 306,993.56
General Journal 03/31/2017 1105 mar'17 sales t... 2200 · Sales T... -872.60 306,120.96
General Journal 03/31/2017 1106 Alaska Energy Auth... mar'17 total cr... 1101 · PCE Re... 13,340.78 319,461.74
General Journal 03/31/2017 1107 Customer receivables mar'17 curren... 1100 · Account... 36,005.64 355,467.38
Deposit 04/30/2017 apr'17 bnkcar... 1001 · AlaskaU... 6,586.89 362,054.27
General Journal 04/30/2017 1115 apr'17 sales tax 2200 · Sales T... -1,290.24 360,764.03
General Journal 04/30/2017 1116 Alaska Energy Auth... apr'17 total cr... 1101 · PCE Re... 18,268.73 379,032.76
General Journal 04/30/2017 1117 Customer receivables apr'17 current... 1100 · Account... 40,724.11 419,756.87
Deposit 05/04/2017 123398 Yupiit School District march billling 1000 · Cash in ... 38,476.98 458,233.85
Deposit 05/31/2017 may'17 bnkca... 1001 · AlaskaU... 5,125.25 463,359.10
General Journal 05/31/2017 1120 may'17 sales ... 2200 · Sales T... -1,233.61 462,125.49
General Journal 05/31/2017 1121 Alaska Energy Auth... may'17 total c... 1101 · PCE Re... 17,698.12 479,823.61
General Journal 05/31/2017 1122 Customer receivables may'17 curren... 1100 · Account... 37,854.45 517,678.06
Deposit 06/30/2017 jun'17 bnkcar... 1001 · AlaskaU... 8,857.43 526,535.49
General Journal 06/30/2017 1127 jun'17 sales tax 2200 · Sales T... -1,095.07 525,440.42
General Journal 06/30/2017 1128 Alaska Energy Auth... jun'17 total cr... 1101 · PCE Re... 16,722.35 542,162.77
General Journal 06/30/2017 1129 Customer receivables jun'17 current ... 1100 · Account... 32,528.61 574,691.38
General Journal 07/31/2017 1132 jul'17 sales tax 2200 · Sales T... -1,056.04 573,635.34
General Journal 07/31/2017 1133 Alaska Energy Auth... jul'17 total credit 1101 · PCE Re... 15,629.69 589,265.03
General Journal 07/31/2017 1134 Customer receivables jul'17 current ... 1100 · Account... 31,899.42 621,164.45
Deposit 07/31/2017 jul'17 bnkcard... 1001 · AlaskaU... 6,114.34 627,278.79
Deposit 08/21/2017 123651 Yupiit School District electric paym... 1000 · Cash in ... 28,359.32 655,638.11
Deposit 08/31/2017 aug'17 bnkcar... 1001 · AlaskaU... 5,917.29 661,555.40
General Journal 08/31/2017 1137 aug'17 sales tax 2200 · Sales T... -1,187.25 660,368.15
General Journal 08/31/2017 1138 Alaska Energy Auth... aug'17 total cr... 1101 · PCE Re... 17,613.82 677,981.97
General Journal 08/31/2017 1139 Customer receivables aug'17 current... 1100 · Account... 36,736.10 714,718.07
General Journal 09/30/2017 1142 sept17 sales t... 2200 · Sales T... -1,234.47 713,483.60
General Journal 09/30/2017 1143 Alaska Energy Auth... sept17 total cr... 1101 · PCE Re... 18,778.68 732,262.28
General Journal 09/30/2017 1144 Customer receivables sept17 curren... 1100 · Account... 38,472.88 770,735.16
Deposit 09/30/2017 sept'17 bnkca... 1001 · AlaskaU... 8,526.16 779,261.32
Deposit 10/05/2017 123879 Yupiit School District electric pmt 1000 · Cash in ... 56,236.08 835,497.40
Deposit 10/06/2017 123885 Yupiit School District electric pmt 1000 · Cash in ... 34,269.47 869,766.87
General Journal 10/31/2017 1147 oct'17 sales tax 2200 · Sales T... -1,123.44 868,643.43
General Journal 10/31/2017 1148 Alaska Energy Auth... oct'17 total cr... 1101 · PCE Re... 17,102.29 885,745.72
General Journal 10/31/2017 1149 Customer receivables oct'17 current ... 1100 · Account... 42,409.01 928,154.73

2:38 PM ANC Electric Co.

04/20/18 Profit & Loss Detail
Accrual Basis January through December 2017
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Type Date Num Name Memo Clr Split Amount Balance

Deposit 10/31/2017 oct17 bnkcard... 1001 · AlaskaU... 16,849.37 945,004.10
Deposit 11/30/2017 nov'17 bnkcar... 1001 · AlaskaU... 9,807.13 954,811.23
General Journal 11/30/2017 1153 nov'17 sales tax 2200 · Sales T... -1,232.47 953,578.76
General Journal 11/30/2017 1154 Alaska Energy Auth... nov'17 total cr... 1101 · PCE Re... 18,869.41 972,448.17
General Journal 11/30/2017 1155 Customer receivables nov'17 current... 1100 · Account... 46,377.49 1,018,825.66
General Journal 12/31/2017 1158 Customer receivables 1100 · Account... 49,356.71 1,068,182.37
General Journal 12/31/2017 1159 2200 · Sales T... -1,188.88 1,066,993.49
General Journal 12/31/2017 1160 Alaska Energy Auth... 1101 · PCE Re... 21,508.36 1,088,501.85
General Journal 12/31/2017 1162 Reclassify ba... 7030 · Other In... -9,767.45 1,078,734.40
General Journal 12/31/2017 1166 Alaska Energy Auth... Adjust PCE A... 1101 · PCE Re... -2,300.30 1,076,434.10
General Journal 12/31/2017 1168 Adjust COH t... 1000 · Cash in ... -28,866.75 1,047,567.35
General Journal 12/31/2017 1174 Customer receivables Agree GL to A... 1100 · Account... 20,179.93 1,067,747.28

Total 4010 · Sales 1,067,747.28 1,067,747.28

Total Income 1,067,747.28 1,067,747.28

Cost of Goods Sold
5000 · Cost of Goods Sold

General Journal 12/31/2017 1167 Year-end nve... 1300 · Inventor... 356,783.55 356,783.55

Total 5000 · Cost of Goods Sold 356,783.55 356,783.55

Total COGS 356,783.55 356,783.55

Gross Profit 710,963.73 710,963.73

Expense
6120 · Bank Service Charges

Check 01/01/2017 Service Charge 1001 · AlaskaU... 216.96 216.96
Check 01/06/2017 nsf nsf 1001 · AlaskaU... 150.00 366.96
Check 02/01/2017 Service Charge 1001 · AlaskaU... 150.34 517.30
Check 03/01/2017 Service Charge 1001 · AlaskaU... 193.30 710.60
Check 04/01/2017 Service Charge 1001 · AlaskaU... 163.96 874.56
Check 05/01/2017 Service Charge 1001 · AlaskaU... 136.77 1,011.33
Check 06/01/2017 Service Charge 1001 · AlaskaU... 110.71 1,122.04
Check 07/01/2017 Service Charge 1001 · AlaskaU... 2,737.43 3,859.47
Check 08/01/2017 Service Charge 1001 · AlaskaU... 131.34 3,990.81
Check 09/01/2017 Service Charge 1001 · AlaskaU... 141.46 4,132.27
Check 10/01/2017 Service Charge 1001 · AlaskaU... 167.23 4,299.50
Check 11/01/2017 Service Charge 1001 · AlaskaU... 229.84 4,529.34
Check 12/31/2017 Service Charge 1001 · AlaskaU... 256.32 4,785.66

Total 6120 · Bank Service Charges 4,785.66 4,785.66

2:38 PM ANC Electric Co.
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Type Date Num Name Memo Clr Split Amount Balance

6140 · Contributions
Donations

Check 01/20/2017 11959 Akiachak Moravian ... oct16 1001 · AlaskaU... 100.00 100.00
Check 01/20/2017 11959 Akiachak Moravian ... nov16 1001 · AlaskaU... 100.00 200.00
Check 01/20/2017 11959 Akiachak Moravian ... jan17 1001 · AlaskaU... 100.00 300.00
Check 01/20/2017 11960 St. John Fore Runner nov16 1001 · AlaskaU... 100.00 400.00
Check 01/20/2017 11960 St. John Fore Runner dec16 1001 · AlaskaU... 100.00 500.00
Check 05/08/2017 12048 Akiachak Class of 2... Class of 2017... 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 700.00
Check 07/11/2017 12100 Preston Paine Sr. Donation for ... 1001 · AlaskaU... 125.00 825.00
Check 09/28/2017 12173 Joette Berlin Donation 1001 · AlaskaU... 150.00 975.00
Check 10/17/2017 12190 Mary Lou Beaver Donation 1001 · AlaskaU... 150.00 1,125.00
Check 12/06/2017 12232 Olinka Evon Donation for F... 1001 · AlaskaU... 250.00 1,375.00
Check 12/21/2017 12240 Akiachak Enterprise ... Charge acct p... 1001 · AlaskaU... 493.85 1,868.85
Check 12/22/2017 12241 Akiachak Moravian ...  feb-dec'17 N... 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,100.00 2,968.85
Check 12/22/2017 12242 St. John Fore Runner feb-dec'17 Ne... 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,100.00 4,068.85

Total Donations 4,068.85 4,068.85

6140 · Contributions - Other
Check 01/20/2017 11959 Akiachak Moravian ... dec16 1001 · AlaskaU... 100.00 100.00
Check 01/20/2017 11960 St. John Fore Runner jan17 1001 · AlaskaU... 100.00 200.00

Total 6140 · Contributions - Other 200.00 200.00

Total 6140 · Contributions 4,268.85 4,268.85

6150 · Depreciation Expense
General Journal 01/31/2017 1114 jan'17 accum... 1499 · Accumu... 13,151.77 13,151.77
General Journal 02/28/2017 1104 feb'17 accum... 1499 · Accumu... 13,151.77 26,303.54
General Journal 03/31/2017 1109 mar'17 accum... 1499 · Accumu... 13,151.77 39,455.31
General Journal 04/30/2017 1119 apr'17 accum... 1499 · Accumu... 13,151.77 52,607.08
General Journal 05/31/2017 1124 may'17 accu... 1499 · Accumu... 13,151.77 65,758.85
General Journal 06/30/2017 1131 jun'17 accum... 1499 · Accumu... 13,151.77 78,910.62
General Journal 07/31/2017 1136 jul'17 accumul... 1499 · Accumu... 13,151.77 92,062.39
General Journal 08/31/2017 1141 aug'17 accum... 1499 · Accumu... 13,151.77 105,214.16
General Journal 09/30/2017 1146 sept17 accum... 1499 · Accumu... 13,151.77 118,365.93
General Journal 10/31/2017 1151 oct'17 accum... 1499 · Accumu... 13,151.77 131,517.70
General Journal 11/30/2017 1157 nov'17 accum... 1499 · Accumu... 13,151.77 144,669.47
General Journal 12/31/2017 1165 Adj 2017 depr... 1499 · Accumu... 70,279.00 214,948.47

Total 6150 · Depreciation Expense 214,948.47 214,948.47

6160 · Dues and Subscriptions
Bill 05/31/2017 5/31 in... Cardmember Service 2000 · Account... 105.26 105.26

Total 6160 · Dues and Subscriptions 105.26 105.26

2:38 PM ANC Electric Co.

04/20/18 Profit & Loss Detail
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Type Date Num Name Memo Clr Split Amount Balance

6170 · Equipment Rental
6175 · Postage Meter Rental

Check 03/29/2017 12014 Pitney Bowes Global... 0010957445 i... 1001 · AlaskaU... 324.00 324.00
Bill 06/12/2017 33037... Pitney Bowes Global... 2000 · Account... 324.00 648.00
Bill 08/13/2017 33041... Pitney Bowes Global... 3304199450 2000 · Account... 324.00 972.00
Bill 11/13/2017 33048... Pitney Bowes Global... 3304805511 2000 · Account... 324.00 1,296.00

Total 6175 · Postage Meter Rental 1,296.00 1,296.00

Total 6170 · Equipment Rental 1,296.00 1,296.00

6180 · Insurance
General Journal 12/31/2017 1170 25% of total in... -SPLIT- 21,771.68 21,771.68

Total 6180 · Insurance 21,771.68 21,771.68

6200 · Interest Expense
6210 · Finance Charge

Bill 09/29/2017 SVNC... NC Machinery SVNC067191 2000 · Account... 53.49 53.49

Total 6210 · Finance Charge 53.49 53.49

6220 · Loan Interest
General Journal 12/31/2017 1169 Wells Fargo l... 2305 · Wells F... 4,837.83 4,837.83

Total 6220 · Loan Interest 4,837.83 4,837.83

6200 · Interest Expense - Other
Check 01/04/2017 online ... Division of Economi... interest 1001 · AlaskaU... 102.20 102.20
Check 02/02/2017 online ... Division of Economi... feb'17 interest 1001 · AlaskaU... 87.68 189.88
Check 03/03/2017 online ... Division of Economi... mar'17 interest 1001 · AlaskaU... 73.13 263.01
Check 04/04/2017 online ... Division of Economi... apr'17 interest 1001 · AlaskaU... 58.55 321.56
Check 05/02/2017 online ... Division of Economi... may'17 interest 1001 · AlaskaU... 43.95 365.51
Check 06/02/2017 online ... Division of Economi... pmt#8 jun'17 i... 1001 · AlaskaU... 29.32 394.83
Check 07/05/2017 online ... Division of Economi... pmt# 9 jul'17 i... 1001 · AlaskaU... 16.79 411.62
General Journal 07/13/2017 1126 to close out lo... 2301 · Bulk Fu... -50.60 361.02
Check 11/02/2017 online ... Division of Economi... pmt#1 nov'17 ... 1001 · AlaskaU... 319.38 680.40
Check 12/02/2017 online ... Division of Economi... pmt#2 dec'17 ... 1001 · AlaskaU... 208.03 888.43

Total 6200 · Interest Expense - Other 888.43 888.43

Total 6200 · Interest Expense 5,779.75 5,779.75

6230 · Licenses and Permits
Check 07/21/2017 12109 NC Machinery Yearly license... 1001 · AlaskaU... 990.00 990.00
Bill 08/09/2017 2yr re... -State of Alaska 2yr reg fee bu... 2000 · Account... 100.00 1,090.00

Total 6230 · Licenses and Permits 1,090.00 1,090.00

2:38 PM ANC Electric Co.
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Type Date Num Name Memo Clr Split Amount Balance

6250 · Postage and Delivery
Bill 01/06/2017 ANCS... NC Machinery ship&Handle 2000 · Account... 12.00 12.00
Bill 01/20/2017 1/12 8... Purchase Power postage 2000 · Account... 388.75 400.75
Bill 02/03/2017 020317 UTILITY METERIN... postage, insur... 2000 · Account... 43.25 444.00
Bill 02/10/2017 ancs0... NC Machinery shipping and ... 2000 · Account... 12.00 456.00
Bill 02/12/2017 8000-... Purchase Power 2000 · Account... 44.53 500.53
Bill 02/17/2017 20391... Deluxe Business Ch... shipping hand... 2000 · Account... 290.45 790.98
Bill 02/20/2017 00880... North Star Gas, LLC rotella/lynden ... 2000 · Account... 25.00 815.98
Bill 03/08/2017 ANCS... NC Machinery air freight/cou... 2000 · Account... 85.00 900.98
Bill 03/14/2017 ANCS... NC Machinery air freight/cou... 2000 · Account... 55.00 955.98
Check 03/29/2017 12013 Purchase Power 8000-9000-02... 1001 · AlaskaU... 446.79 1,402.77
Check 04/10/2017 12020 UTILITY METERIN... Postage for re... 1001 · AlaskaU... 40.15 1,442.92
Check 04/11/2017 12025 Controlled Power, Inc. Quote#6359 ... 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,442.92
Bill 05/04/2017 808 7... RAVN Alaska freight 2000 · Account... 330.70 1,773.62
Bill 05/04/2017 808 7... RAVN Alaska freight 2000 · Account... 20.00 1,793.62
Bill 06/12/2017 8000 ... Purchase Power 2000 · Account... 365.16 2,158.78
Bill 07/12/2017 8000-... Purchase Power 8000-9000-02... 2000 · Account... 442.33 2,601.11
Bill 07/17/2017 SI-105... United System Tech... shipping and ... 2000 · Account... 56.00 2,657.11
Bill 08/13/2017 8000-... Purchase Power 8000-9000-02... 2000 · Account... 49.08 2,706.19
Bill 09/04/2017 09041... UTILITY METERIN... 090417A 2000 · Account... 11.85 2,718.04
Bill 10/12/2017 8000-... Purchase Power 8000-9000-02... 2000 · Account... 400.00 3,118.04
Bill 10/29/2017 102917 UTILITY METERIN... 102917 2000 · Account... 20.95 3,138.99
Bill 11/06/2017 11061... Marsh Creek priority freight 2000 · Account... 18.00 3,156.99
Bill 11/12/2017 8000 ... Purchase Power 8000 9000 02... 2000 · Account... 48.47 3,205.46

Total 6250 · Postage and Delivery 3,205.46 3,205.46

6265 · Filing Fees
Bill 09/22/2017 29-0317 Regulatory Commis... 29-0317 2000 · Account... 471.00 471.00
Bill 10/06/2017 29-03... Regulatory Commis... 29-0317A 2000 · Account... 39.00 510.00

Total 6265 · Filing Fees 510.00 510.00

6270 · Professional Fees
6650 · Accounting

Bill 01/26/2017 17-0127 Jason Lee, CPA year end closi... 2000 · Account... 800.00 800.00
Bill 04/05/2017 17-0448 Jason Lee, CPA progress bill f... 2000 · Account... 832.29 1,632.29
Bill 08/25/2017 17-0876 Jason Lee, CPA 17-0876 2000 · Account... 831.44 2,463.73
General Journal 12/31/2017 1170 25% of total a... 6180 · Insurance 11,046.02 13,509.75

Total 6650 · Accounting 13,509.75 13,509.75
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6270 · Professional Fees - Other
Bill 01/24/2017 012417 UTILITY METERIN... technical sup... 2000 · Account... 725.00 725.00
Bill 02/22/2017 P0000... WHPacific, Inc. P000077W A... 2000 · Account... 5,389.45 6,114.45
Bill 03/28/2017 00078... BDO fy2016 financi... 2000 · Account... 4,166.67 10,281.12
Bill 06/08/2017 00082... BDO 2016 financial... 2000 · Account... 1,333.34 11,614.46
Bill 08/15/2017 ATL-2... Alaska Technologie... ATL-2017-018 2000 · Account... 2,296.67 13,911.13
Bill 08/21/2017 00085... BDO 000852174 2000 · Account... 1,975.00 15,886.13

Total 6270 · Professional Fees - Other 15,886.13 15,886.13

Total 6270 · Professional Fees 29,395.88 29,395.88

6300 · Repairs
6320 · Computer Repairs

Bill 08/11/2017 RI-730... United System Tech... RI-730650 2000 · Account... 1,040.30 1,040.30

Total 6320 · Computer Repairs 1,040.30 1,040.30

6330 · Equipment Repairs
Bill 11/06/2017 11061... Marsh Creek switchgauge-l... 2000 · Account... 180.00 180.00
Bill 11/06/2017 11061... Marsh Creek maintainer lub... 2000 · Account... 118.64 298.64
Bill 12/28/2017 ancs7... NC Machinery 4912300 2000 · Account... 4,577.38 4,876.02
Bill 12/29/2017 ancs7... NC Machinery 2000 · Account... 1,675.34 6,551.36
General Journal 12/31/2017 1165 Capitalize fixe... 1499 · Accumu... -4,577.38 1,973.98

Total 6330 · Equipment Repairs 1,973.98 1,973.98

6300 · Repairs - Other
Check 03/29/2017 12015 NC Machinery Inv# ANCSO6... 1001 · AlaskaU... 85.00 85.00
Check 03/29/2017 12015 NC Machinery INV# ANCSO... 1001 · AlaskaU... 63.46 148.46
Check 03/29/2017 12015 NC Machinery INV# ANCSO... 1001 · AlaskaU... 284.86 433.32
Check 03/29/2017 12015 NC Machinery INV# ANCSO... 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,430.73 1,864.05
Check 04/07/2017 12018 Alaska Roteq Corpo... Receiver 60 ... 1001 · AlaskaU... 716.00 2,580.05

Total 6300 · Repairs - Other 2,580.05 2,580.05

Total 6300 · Repairs 5,594.33 5,594.33

6340 · Telephone
Bill 01/01/2017 825-4... United Utilities Inc. 2000 · Account... 63.66 63.66
Bill 01/26/2017 825-2... GCI cellphone bill 2000 · Account... 107.17 170.83
Bill 02/01/2017 feb'17 ... United Utilities Inc. telephone 2000 · Account... 63.66 234.49
Bill 03/26/2017 mar'1... GCI mar'17 825-2... 2000 · Account... 93.41 327.90
Bill 04/01/2017 apr'17 ... United Utilities Inc. 2000 · Account... 63.74 391.64
Check 04/10/2017 12022 United Utilities Inc. 8254101 1001 · AlaskaU... 63.66 455.30
Check 04/10/2017 12023 GCI 8252221 1001 · AlaskaU... 93.41 548.71
Bill 04/26/2017 8252221 GCI 8252221 2000 · Account... 95.41 644.12
Bill 05/01/2017 may'1... United Utilities Inc. 2000 · Account... 63.74 707.86
Bill 05/26/2017 may'1... GCI may'17 825-2... 2000 · Account... 95.13 802.99
Bill 06/01/2017 jun'17 ... United Utilities Inc. jun'17 825-41... 2000 · Account... 63.74 866.73
Bill 06/26/2017 825-2... GCI jun'17 cellpho... 2000 · Account... 93.41 960.14
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Bill 07/01/2017 jul'17 ... United Utilities Inc. jul'17 825-4101 2000 · Account... 63.71 1,023.85
Bill 07/26/2017 jul'17 ... GCI jul'17 825-222... 2000 · Account... 123.32 1,147.17
Bill 08/01/2017 aug'17... United Utilities Inc. aug'17 825-41... 2000 · Account... 63.86 1,211.03
Bill 08/26/2017 825-2... GCI 825-2221 2000 · Account... 99.72 1,310.75
Bill 09/01/2017 sept17... United Utilities Inc. sept17 825-4... 2000 · Account... 63.83 1,374.58
Bill 09/26/2017 825-2... GCI 825-2221 2000 · Account... 94.56 1,469.14
Bill 10/01/2017 oct17 ... United Utilities Inc. oct17 825-4101 2000 · Account... 63.86 1,533.00
Bill 10/26/2017 825-2... GCI 825-2221 2000 · Account... 98.01 1,631.01
Bill 11/26/2017 825-2... GCI 825-2221 2000 · Account... 110.08 1,741.09
Bill 12/01/2017 825-4... United Utilities Inc. 825-4101 2000 · Account... 64.06 1,805.15
Bill 12/26/2017 83786... GCI 120-389006 2000 · Account... 69.74 1,874.89

Total 6340 · Telephone 1,874.89 1,874.89

6350 · Travel & Ent
6353 · Travel

Check 01/17/2017 11956 Slats, Jo Anne miles 1001 · AlaskaU... 30.00 30.00
Check 01/17/2017 11956 Slats, Jo Anne pov 1001 · AlaskaU... 50.00 80.00
Check 02/17/2017 11988 Elton Peter KKI-BET 1001 · AlaskaU... 30.00 110.00
Check 02/20/2017 11992 Akiachak Limited plane fare rei... 1001 · AlaskaU... 225.60 335.60
Check 04/17/2017 12028 Renfro's Alaskan Ad... KKI-BET 4/18... 1001 · AlaskaU... 185.00 520.60
Bill 05/15/2017 5/15 al... Cardmember Service 2000 · Account... 1,215.60 1,736.20
Bill 05/15/2017 5/15 al... Cardmember Service 2000 · Account... 15.00 1,751.20
Check 08/15/2017 12131 Ryan T. Nose gas 1001 · AlaskaU... 36.47 1,787.67
Check 09/11/2017 12147 Nose, Ryan POV 50.00 @2 1001 · AlaskaU... 100.00 1,887.67
Check 09/11/2017 12147 Nose, Ryan miles 120 @0... 1001 · AlaskaU... 60.00 1,947.67
Check 09/28/2017 12174 Nose, Ryan POV@50.00 1001 · AlaskaU... 50.00 1,997.67
Check 10/16/2017 12185 Henry Lomack meet vendors 1001 · AlaskaU... 450.00 2,447.67
Check 10/16/2017 12186 Schoulliver Wassilie per diem 1001 · AlaskaU... 2,000.00 4,447.67

Total 6353 · Travel 4,447.67 4,447.67

6350 · Travel & Ent - Other
Check 01/04/2017 11944 Nose, Ryan POV 1001 · AlaskaU... 50.00 50.00
Check 01/04/2017 11944 Nose, Ryan Miles 1001 · AlaskaU... 30.00 80.00
Check 02/10/2017 11979 Henry Lomack 4 day per die... 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,000.00 1,080.00
Check 04/17/2017 12028 Renfro's Alaskan Ad... BET-KKI 4/20... 1001 · AlaskaU... 185.00 1,265.00
Check 04/17/2017 12029 Ryan T. Nose 3x250 Per Die... 1001 · AlaskaU... 750.00 2,015.00
Check 04/17/2017 12030 Henry Lomack  3x250 Per Di... 1001 · AlaskaU... 650.00 2,665.00
Check 04/18/2017 12031 Ryan T. Nose Reimburseme... 1001 · AlaskaU... 117.29 2,782.29
Check 05/26/2017 12057 Henry Lomack ANVCA per di... 1001 · AlaskaU... 625.00 3,407.29
Check 05/26/2017 12057 Henry Lomack international i... 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,375.00 4,782.29
Bill 07/26/2017 3283966 Alaska Airlines 027-2146-512... 2000 · Account... 310.20 5,092.49
Bill 07/26/2017 3283966 Alaska Airlines 027-2146-512... 2000 · Account... 310.20 5,402.69
Bill 07/26/2017 3283966 Alaska Airlines 027-2146-512... 2000 · Account... 15.00 5,417.69
Bill 07/26/2017 3283966 Alaska Airlines 027-2146-512... 2000 · Account... 15.00 5,432.69
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Check 09/28/2017 12174 Nose, Ryan cab fare 1001 · AlaskaU... 5.00 5,437.69
Check 10/16/2017 12185 Henry Lomack per diem 1001 · AlaskaU... 2,000.00 7,437.69

Total 6350 · Travel & Ent - Other 7,437.69 7,437.69

Total 6350 · Travel & Ent 11,885.36 11,885.36

6380 · Transfer Out - Tank Farm Cost
6382 · R&R Account

General Journal 12/31/2017 1164 Annual tank f... -SPLIT- 12,157.50 12,157.50

Total 6382 · R&R Account 12,157.50 12,157.50

6383 · O & M Account
General Journal 12/31/2017 1164 Annual tank f... 6382 · R&R Ac... 15,963.00 15,963.00

Total 6383 · O & M Account 15,963.00 15,963.00

Total 6380 · Transfer Out - Tank Farm Cost 28,120.50 28,120.50

6390 · Utilities
6400 · Gas and Electric

Check 01/20/2017 11961 Akiachak Fuel Sales... Account paym... 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,840.42 1,840.42
Check 06/20/2017 12075 Akiachak Fuel Sales... FY17 charge ... 1001 · AlaskaU... 370.11 2,210.53

Total 6400 · Gas and Electric 2,210.53 2,210.53

Total 6390 · Utilities 2,210.53 2,210.53

6540 · Shareholder Mtg
6541 · Stipend

Check 01/31/2017 11969 Schoulliver Wassilie stipend 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 200.00
Check 01/31/2017 11970 Henry Lomack stipend 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 400.00
Check 01/31/2017 11971 Willie Kasayulie stipend 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 600.00
Check 01/31/2017 11972 Leonard C. A. Wassi... stipend 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 800.00
Check 02/10/2017 11979 Henry Lomack 3 day stipend... 1001 · AlaskaU... 600.00 1,400.00
Check 04/17/2017 12030 Henry Lomack Stipend 3 day... 1001 · AlaskaU... 375.00 1,775.00
Check 05/04/2017 12044 Willie Kasayulie stipend 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 1,975.00
Check 05/04/2017 12045 Henry Lomack stipend 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 2,175.00
Check 05/04/2017 12046 Leonard C. A. Wassi... stipend 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 2,375.00
Check 05/04/2017 12047 Schoulliver Wassilie stipend 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 2,575.00
Check 05/25/2017 12054 Willie Kasayulie stipend for ap... 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 2,775.00
Check 05/25/2017 12055 Henry Lomack stipend for ap... 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 2,975.00
Check 05/25/2017 12056 Schoulliver Wassilie stipend for ap... 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 3,175.00
Check 05/26/2017 12057 Henry Lomack ANVCA stipe... 1001 · AlaskaU... 300.00 3,475.00
Check 05/26/2017 12057 Henry Lomack international i... 1001 · AlaskaU... 225.00 3,700.00
Check 06/27/2017 12086 Willie Kasayulie Stipend 6/27 ... 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 3,900.00
Check 06/27/2017 12087 Henry Lomack Stipend 6/27 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 4,100.00
Check 06/27/2017 12088 Leonard C. A. Wassi... Stipend 6/27 ... 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 4,300.00
Check 06/27/2017 12089 Schoulliver Wassilie Stipend 6/27 ... 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 4,500.00
Check 07/27/2017 12112 Henry Lomack Monthly Stipend 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 4,700.00
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Check 07/27/2017 12113 Eddie Phillip Monthly Stipend 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 4,900.00
Check 07/27/2017 12114 Schoulliver Wassilie Monthly Meeti... 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 5,100.00
Check 08/30/2017 12140 Henry Lomack stipend for jul'... 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 5,300.00
Check 08/30/2017 12141 Eddie Phillip stipend for jul'... 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 5,500.00
Check 08/30/2017 12142 Schoulliver Wassilie stipend for jul'... 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 5,700.00
Check 09/27/2017 12168 Henry Lomack stipend for au... 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 5,900.00
Check 09/27/2017 12165 Eddie Phillip stipend for au... 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 6,100.00
Check 09/27/2017 12166 Leonard C. A. Wassi... stipend for au... 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 6,300.00
Check 09/27/2017 12167 Schoulliver Wassilie stipend for au... 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 6,500.00
Check 10/06/2017 12179 Leonard C. A. Wassi... stipend for jun... 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 6,700.00
Check 10/16/2017 12185 Henry Lomack afn 1001 · AlaskaU... 450.00 7,150.00
Check 10/16/2017 12186 Schoulliver Wassilie afn 1001 · AlaskaU... 450.00 7,600.00
Check 10/16/2017 12186 Schoulliver Wassilie meet vendors 1001 · AlaskaU... 450.00 8,050.00
Check 10/31/2017 12203 Henry Lomack stipend for se... 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 8,250.00
Check 10/31/2017 12204 Eddie Phillip stipend for se... 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 8,450.00
Check 10/31/2017 12205 Leonard C. A. Wassi... stipend for se... 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 8,650.00
Check 10/31/2017 12206 Schoulliver Wassilie stipend for se... 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 8,850.00
Check 11/29/2017 12227 Henry Lomack oct'17 monthl... 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 9,050.00
Check 11/29/2017 12228 Eddie Phillip oct'17 monthl... 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 9,250.00
Check 11/29/2017 12229 Leonard C. A. Wassi... oct'17 monthl... 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 9,450.00
Check 11/29/2017 12230 Schoulliver Wassilie oct'17 monthl... 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 9,650.00
Check 12/29/2017 12248 Henry Lomack stipend 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 9,850.00
Check 12/29/2017 12249 Eddie Phillip stipend 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 10,050.00
Check 12/29/2017 12250 Leonard C. A. Wassi... stipend 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 10,250.00
Check 12/29/2017 12251 Schoulliver Wassilie stipend 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 10,450.00

Total 6541 · Stipend 10,450.00 10,450.00

Total 6540 · Shareholder Mtg 10,450.00 10,450.00

6560 · Payroll Expenses
Wages & Salaries

Paycheck 01/12/2017 11950 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,616.80 1,616.80
Paycheck 01/12/2017 11950 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 128.00 1,744.80
Paycheck 01/12/2017 11951 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 2,475.25 4,220.05
Paycheck 01/12/2017 11951 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 4,220.05
Paycheck 01/12/2017 11951 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 4,420.05
Paycheck 01/12/2017 11951 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 4,420.05
Paycheck 01/12/2017 11952 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,789.48 6,209.53
Paycheck 01/12/2017 11952 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 176.00 6,385.53
Paycheck 01/12/2017 11953 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 704.80 7,090.33
Paycheck 01/12/2017 11953 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 128.00 7,218.33
Paycheck 01/30/2017 11964 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,908.00 9,126.33
Paycheck 01/30/2017 11965 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 175.75 9,302.08
Paycheck 01/30/2017 11965 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,117.50 10,419.58
Paycheck 01/30/2017 11965 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 219.00 10,638.58
Paycheck 01/30/2017 11966 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 2,406.80 13,045.38
Paycheck 01/30/2017 11967 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 962.24 14,007.62
Paycheck 01/30/2017 11967 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 240.00 14,247.62
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Paycheck 02/14/2017 11983 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,681.92 15,929.54
Paycheck 02/14/2017 11983 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 15,929.54
Paycheck 02/14/2017 11984 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 2,283.50 18,213.04
Paycheck 02/14/2017 11985 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,416.36 19,629.40
Paycheck 02/14/2017 11986 Slats, Jo Anne VOID: made e... X 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 19,629.40
Paycheck 02/14/2017 11987 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 932.48 20,561.88
Paycheck 02/14/2017 11987 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 80.00 20,641.88
Paycheck 02/14/2017 11987 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 176.00 20,817.88
Paycheck 02/27/2017 11996 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,488.48 22,306.36
Paycheck 02/27/2017 11996 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 22,306.36
Paycheck 02/27/2017 11997 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 2,161.50 24,467.86
Paycheck 02/27/2017 11997 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 24,467.86
Paycheck 02/27/2017 11997 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 24,467.86
Paycheck 02/27/2017 11997 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 24,467.86
Paycheck 02/27/2017 11998 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,792.56 26,260.42
Paycheck 02/27/2017 11998 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 26,260.42
Paycheck 02/27/2017 11998 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 26,260.42
Paycheck 02/27/2017 11999 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 600.80 26,861.22
Paycheck 02/27/2017 11999 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 144.00 27,005.22
Paycheck 02/27/2017 11999 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 96.00 27,101.22
Paycheck 03/14/2017 12005 Alexie, Moselle 1001 · AlaskaU... 250.60 27,351.82
Paycheck 03/14/2017 12005 Alexie, Moselle 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 27,351.82
Paycheck 03/14/2017 12006 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,668.48 29,020.30
Paycheck 03/14/2017 12006 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 29,020.30
Paycheck 03/14/2017 12007 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 2,427.75 31,448.05
Paycheck 03/14/2017 12007 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 31,448.05
Paycheck 03/14/2017 12007 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 31,448.05
Paycheck 03/14/2017 12007 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 31,448.05
Paycheck 03/14/2017 12008 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,766.82 33,214.87
Paycheck 03/14/2017 12008 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 33,214.87
Paycheck 03/14/2017 12008 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 33,214.87
Paycheck 03/14/2017 12009 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 739.84 33,954.71
Paycheck 03/14/2017 12009 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 96.00 34,050.71
Paycheck 03/14/2017 12009 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 68.00 34,118.71
Paycheck 03/31/2017 2000 Alexie, Moselle 1001 · AlaskaU... 100.30 34,219.01
Paycheck 03/31/2017 2000 Alexie, Moselle 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 34,219.01
Paycheck 03/31/2017 2001 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,473.92 35,692.93
Paycheck 03/31/2017 2001 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 336.00 36,028.93
Paycheck 03/31/2017 2002 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 2,229.50 38,258.43
Paycheck 03/31/2017 2002 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 38,258.43
Paycheck 03/31/2017 2002 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 38,258.43
Paycheck 03/31/2017 2002 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 38,258.43
Paycheck 03/31/2017 2003 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 531.08 38,789.51
Paycheck 03/31/2017 2003 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 578.16 39,367.67
Paycheck 03/31/2017 2003 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.64 39,568.31
Paycheck 03/31/2017 2004 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 912.32 40,480.63
Paycheck 03/31/2017 2004 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 68.00 40,548.63
Paycheck 03/31/2017 2004 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 44.00 40,592.63
Paycheck 04/13/2017 2005 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,537.44 42,130.07
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Paycheck 04/13/2017 2005 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 42,130.07
Paycheck 04/13/2017 2006 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 2,128.75 44,258.82
Paycheck 04/13/2017 2006 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 44,258.82
Paycheck 04/13/2017 2006 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 44,258.82
Paycheck 04/13/2017 2006 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 44,258.82
Paycheck 04/13/2017 2007 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 660.00 44,918.82
Paycheck 04/13/2017 2007 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 44,918.82
Paycheck 04/13/2017 2007 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 44,918.82
Paycheck 04/13/2017 2008 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 392.80 45,311.62
Paycheck 04/13/2017 2008 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 798.39 46,110.01
Paycheck 04/13/2017 2008 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 112.00 46,222.01
Paycheck 04/27/2017 12039 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,668.16 47,890.17
Paycheck 04/27/2017 12039 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 128.00 48,018.17
Paycheck 04/27/2017 12040 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 2,160.00 50,178.17
Paycheck 04/27/2017 12040 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 175.00 50,353.17
Paycheck 04/27/2017 12040 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 50,553.17
Paycheck 04/27/2017 12040 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 50,553.17
Paycheck 04/27/2017 12041 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 885.94 51,439.11
Paycheck 04/27/2017 12041 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 308.00 51,747.11
Paycheck 04/27/2017 12041 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 176.00 51,923.11
Paycheck 04/27/2017 12042 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 950.94 52,874.05
Paycheck 04/27/2017 12042 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 216.00 53,090.05
Paycheck 04/27/2017 12042 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 53,090.05
Paycheck 05/12/2017 12049 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,637.28 54,727.33
Paycheck 05/12/2017 12050 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 2,255.25 56,982.58
Paycheck 05/12/2017 12051 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,901.46 58,884.04
Paycheck 05/30/2017 12058 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,753.12 60,637.16
Paycheck 05/30/2017 12058 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 128.00 60,765.16
Paycheck 05/30/2017 12059 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,233.75 61,998.91
Paycheck 05/30/2017 12059 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 700.00 62,698.91
Paycheck 05/30/2017 12059 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 62,898.91
Paycheck 05/30/2017 12059 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 62,898.91
Paycheck 05/30/2017 12060 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,828.64 64,727.55
Paycheck 05/30/2017 12060 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 64,727.55
Paycheck 05/30/2017 12060 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 176.00 64,903.55
Paycheck 06/14/2017 12068 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,640.32 66,543.87
Paycheck 06/14/2017 12068 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 66,543.87
Paycheck 06/14/2017 12069 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,932.25 68,476.12
Paycheck 06/14/2017 12069 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 68,476.12
Paycheck 06/14/2017 12069 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 68,476.12
Paycheck 06/14/2017 12069 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 68,476.12
Paycheck 06/14/2017 12070 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,108.58 69,584.70
Paycheck 06/14/2017 12070 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 69,584.70
Paycheck 06/14/2017 12070 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 69,584.70
Paycheck 06/29/2017 12090 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,699.68 71,284.38
Paycheck 06/29/2017 12090 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 71,284.38
Paycheck 06/29/2017 12091 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,789.50 73,073.88
Paycheck 06/29/2017 12091 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 110.50 73,184.38
Paycheck 06/29/2017 12091 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 73,184.38
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Paycheck 06/29/2017 12091 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 985.50 74,169.88
Paycheck 06/29/2017 12092 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,903.00 76,072.88
Paycheck 06/29/2017 12092 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 76,072.88
Paycheck 06/29/2017 12092 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 76,072.88
Paycheck 06/29/2017 12093 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 834.88 76,907.76
Paycheck 06/29/2017 12093 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 108.00 77,015.76
Paycheck 06/29/2017 12093 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 76.00 77,091.76
Paycheck 07/13/2017 12101 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,559.52 78,651.28
Paycheck 07/13/2017 12101 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 128.00 78,779.28
Paycheck 07/13/2017 12102 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 2,201.25 80,980.53
Paycheck 07/13/2017 12102 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 80,980.53
Paycheck 07/13/2017 12102 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 81,180.53
Paycheck 07/13/2017 12102 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 81,180.53
Paycheck 07/13/2017 12103 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,870.66 83,051.19
Paycheck 07/13/2017 12103 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 83,051.19
Paycheck 07/13/2017 12103 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 176.00 83,227.19
Paycheck 07/13/2017 12104 Slats, Jo Anne VOID: X 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 83,227.19
Paycheck 07/13/2017 12104 Slats, Jo Anne VOID: X 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 83,227.19
Paycheck 07/13/2017 12104 Slats, Jo Anne VOID: X 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 83,227.19
Paycheck 07/13/2017 12104 Slats, Jo Anne VOID: X 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 83,227.19
Paycheck 07/13/2017 12105 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 385.76 83,612.95
Paycheck 07/13/2017 12105 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 192.00 83,804.95
Paycheck 07/13/2017 12105 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 136.00 83,940.95
Paycheck 07/13/2017 12105 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 128.00 84,068.95
Paycheck 07/28/2017 12115 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,698.56 85,767.51
Paycheck 07/28/2017 12115 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 85,767.51
Paycheck 07/28/2017 12116 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,838.00 87,605.51
Paycheck 07/28/2017 12116 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 87,605.51
Paycheck 07/28/2017 12116 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 87,605.51
Paycheck 07/28/2017 12116 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 87,605.51
Paycheck 07/28/2017 12117 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,177.88 88,783.39
Paycheck 07/28/2017 12117 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 462.00 89,245.39
Paycheck 07/28/2017 12117 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 89,245.39
Paycheck 07/28/2017 12118 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 744.64 89,990.03
Paycheck 07/28/2017 12118 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 96.00 90,086.03
Paycheck 07/28/2017 12118 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 90,086.03
Paycheck 08/14/2017 12124 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,892.32 91,978.35
Paycheck 08/14/2017 12124 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 64.00 92,042.35
Paycheck 08/14/2017 12125 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 2,400.75 94,443.10
Paycheck 08/14/2017 12125 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 94,443.10
Paycheck 08/14/2017 12125 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 94,443.10
Paycheck 08/14/2017 12125 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 94,443.10
Paycheck 08/14/2017 12126 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,745.26 96,188.36
Paycheck 08/14/2017 12126 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 96,188.36
Paycheck 08/14/2017 12126 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 96,188.36
Paycheck 08/14/2017 12127 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 912.48 97,100.84
Paycheck 08/14/2017 12127 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 64.00 97,164.84
Paycheck 08/30/2017 12136 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,808.32 98,973.16
Paycheck 08/30/2017 12136 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 98,973.16
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Paycheck 08/30/2017 12137 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 2,900.75 101,873.91
Paycheck 08/30/2017 12137 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 101,873.91
Paycheck 08/30/2017 12137 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 101,873.91
Paycheck 08/30/2017 12137 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 101,873.91
Paycheck 08/30/2017 12138 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,573.44 103,447.35
Paycheck 08/30/2017 12138 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 103,447.35
Paycheck 08/30/2017 12138 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 103,447.35
Paycheck 08/30/2017 12139 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 498.72 103,946.07
Paycheck 08/30/2017 12139 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 192.00 104,138.07
Paycheck 08/30/2017 12139 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 140.00 104,278.07
Paycheck 08/31/2017 12145 Henry, Jacob 1001 · AlaskaU... 431.80 104,709.87
Paycheck 09/14/2017 12149 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,048.48 105,758.35
Paycheck 09/14/2017 12149 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 128.00 105,886.35
Paycheck 09/14/2017 12149 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 768.00 106,654.35
Paycheck 09/14/2017 12150 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 2,202.75 108,857.10
Paycheck 09/14/2017 12150 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 438.00 109,295.10
Paycheck 09/14/2017 12150 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 109,495.10
Paycheck 09/14/2017 12150 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 438.00 109,933.10
Paycheck 09/14/2017 12151 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,769.24 111,702.34
Paycheck 09/14/2017 12151 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 111,702.34
Paycheck 09/14/2017 12151 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 176.00 111,878.34
Paycheck 09/14/2017 12152 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 664.64 112,542.98
Paycheck 09/14/2017 12152 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 64.00 112,606.98
Paycheck 09/14/2017 12152 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 128.00 112,734.98
Paycheck 09/15/2017 12153 Henry, Jacob 1001 · AlaskaU... 62.00 112,796.98
Paycheck 09/28/2017 12169 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,542.56 114,339.54
Paycheck 09/28/2017 12169 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 128.00 114,467.54
Paycheck 09/28/2017 12170 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,802.25 116,269.79
Paycheck 09/28/2017 12171 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,012.88 117,282.67
Paycheck 09/28/2017 12171 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 704.00 117,986.67
Paycheck 09/28/2017 12172 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 757.92 118,744.59
Paycheck 09/28/2017 12172 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 112.00 118,856.59
Paycheck 09/28/2017 12172 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 112.00 118,968.59
Paycheck 09/29/2017 12175 Henry, Jacob 1001 · AlaskaU... 263.60 119,232.19
Paycheck 10/12/2017 12181 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,636.00 120,868.19
Paycheck 10/12/2017 12181 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 120,868.19
Paycheck 10/12/2017 12182 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 2,533.50 123,401.69
Paycheck 10/12/2017 12182 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 123,401.69
Paycheck 10/12/2017 12182 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 123,401.69
Paycheck 10/12/2017 12182 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 123,401.69
Paycheck 10/12/2017 12183 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,112.54 124,514.23
Paycheck 10/12/2017 12183 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 462.00 124,976.23
Paycheck 10/12/2017 12183 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 124,976.23
Paycheck 10/12/2017 12184 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 663.52 125,639.75
Paycheck 10/12/2017 12184 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 112.00 125,751.75
Paycheck 10/12/2017 12184 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 92.00 125,843.75
Paycheck 10/30/2017 12197 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,971.84 127,815.59
Paycheck 10/30/2017 12197 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 127,815.59
Paycheck 10/30/2017 12198 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 2,685.75 130,501.34
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Paycheck 10/30/2017 12198 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 200.00 130,701.34
Paycheck 10/30/2017 12198 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 130,701.34
Paycheck 10/30/2017 12198 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 130,701.34
Paycheck 10/30/2017 12199 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 892.98 131,594.32
Paycheck 10/30/2017 12199 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 494.56 132,088.88
Paycheck 10/30/2017 12199 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 121.44 132,210.32
Paycheck 10/30/2017 12200 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 984.96 133,195.28
Paycheck 10/30/2017 12200 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 96.00 133,291.28
Paycheck 10/30/2017 12200 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 68.00 133,359.28
Paycheck 11/15/2017 12213 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,757.76 135,117.04
Paycheck 11/15/2017 12213 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 135,117.04
Paycheck 11/15/2017 12214 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,073.63 136,190.67
Paycheck 11/15/2017 12214 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 461.57 136,652.24
Paycheck 11/15/2017 12214 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 663.57 137,315.81
Paycheck 11/15/2017 12215 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 2,404.56 139,720.37
Paycheck 11/15/2017 12216 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 967.69 140,688.06
Paycheck 11/15/2017 12216 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 97.50 140,785.56
Paycheck 11/15/2017 12216 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 69.06 140,854.62
Paycheck 11/30/2017 12223 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,804.56 142,659.18
Paycheck 11/30/2017 12223 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 130.00 142,789.18
Paycheck 11/30/2017 12224 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 2,809.06 145,598.24
Paycheck 11/30/2017 12224 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 202.00 145,800.24
Paycheck 11/30/2017 12225 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,145.43 146,945.67
Paycheck 11/30/2017 12225 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 428.09 147,373.76
Paycheck 11/30/2017 12225 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 194.91 147,568.67
Paycheck 11/30/2017 12225 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 178.00 147,746.67
Paycheck 11/30/2017 12226 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 703.30 148,449.97
Paycheck 11/30/2017 12226 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 97.50 148,547.47
Paycheck 11/30/2017 12226 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 69.06 148,616.53
Paycheck 11/30/2017 12226 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 130.00 148,746.53
Paycheck 12/15/2017 12233 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,560.81 150,307.34
Paycheck 12/15/2017 12233 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 325.00 150,632.34
Paycheck 12/15/2017 12234 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 2,078.83 152,711.17
Paycheck 12/15/2017 12234 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 152,711.17
Paycheck 12/15/2017 12234 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 152,711.17
Paycheck 12/15/2017 12234 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 152,711.17
Paycheck 12/15/2017 12235 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,919.29 154,630.46
Paycheck 12/15/2017 12235 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 154,630.46
Paycheck 12/15/2017 12235 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 154,630.46
Paycheck 12/15/2017 12236 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 917.80 155,548.26
Paycheck 12/15/2017 12236 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 155,548.26
Paycheck 12/15/2017 12236 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 0.00 155,548.26
Paycheck 12/29/2017 12244 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 653.41 156,201.67
Paycheck 12/29/2017 12244 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 130.00 156,331.67
Paycheck 12/29/2017 12244 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 1,040.00 157,371.67
Paycheck 12/29/2017 12245 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 2,626.76 159,998.43
Paycheck 12/29/2017 12245 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 331.79 160,330.22
Paycheck 12/29/2017 12245 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 202.00 160,532.22
Paycheck 12/29/2017 12245 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 331.79 160,864.01
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Paycheck 12/29/2017 12246 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 608.98 161,472.99
Paycheck 12/29/2017 12246 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 491.28 161,964.27
Paycheck 12/29/2017 12246 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 194.91 162,159.18
Paycheck 12/29/2017 12246 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 178.00 162,337.18
Paycheck 12/29/2017 12247 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 525.04 162,862.22
Paycheck 12/29/2017 12247 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 195.00 163,057.22
Paycheck 12/29/2017 12247 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 138.13 163,195.35
Paycheck 12/29/2017 12247 Slats, Jo Anne 1001 · AlaskaU... 130.00 163,325.35

Total Wages & Salaries 163,325.35 163,325.35

Payroll Taxes
Paycheck 01/12/2017 11950 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 108.18 108.18
Paycheck 01/12/2017 11950 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 25.30 133.48
Paycheck 01/12/2017 11950 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 10.47 143.95
Paycheck 01/12/2017 11950 Kasayulie, Joel 1001 · AlaskaU... 29.14 173.09
Paycheck 01/12/2017 11951 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 165.87 338.96
Paycheck 01/12/2017 11951 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 38.79 377.75
Paycheck 01/12/2017 11951 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 16.05 393.80
Paycheck 01/12/2017 11951 Nose, Ryan 1001 · AlaskaU... 44.68 438.48
Paycheck 01/12/2017 11952 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 121.86 560.34
Paycheck 01/12/2017 11952 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 28.50 588.84
Paycheck 01/12/2017 11952 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 11.79 600.63
Paycheck 01/12/2017 11952 Peter, Sr, Phillip K 1001 · AlaskaU... 32.82 633.45
